SMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Data Sheet
TSUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
.
Rev. 1.0
TS2012E245K04
For 2400-2484MHz
2.0x1.2mm [EIA2012]

TS2012E245K04
ELECTRIC SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TS     - 2012   - E   -
Brand           Dimension       Material
2450  - K    - 04
Frequency Feeding mode Type
Rev. 1.0 | 3TSUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Data SheetSMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Parameter Specification Units
Frequency Band 2400~2483 M H z
Polarization Linear
Peak Gain 2.18 dBi
Peak Efficiency 68.8% %
Impendance 50 
✷Test condition: Test board size 98*65 mm; Matching circuit: Pi matching circuit will be required。
Typical Characteristics
Fig.1 VSWR
Rev. 1.0 | 4TSUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Data SheetSMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Radiation Pattern
The Gain pattern is measured in FAR-field chamber. DUT is placed on the table
of rotator , a standard horn antenna and Vector Network Analyzer is used to collect
data.
Fig.2 FAR-field Chamber
3D G a in Pattern (2400 M H z)
2D G a in Pattern (2400 M H z)
Rev. 1.0 | 5TSUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Data SheetSMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
3D G ain Pattern (2450
M Hz)
2D Gain Pattern (2450 M Hz)
3D G ain Pattern (2500 MHz)
2D G a in Pattern (2500 M H z)
Rev. 1.0 | 6TSUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Data SheetSMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Item Condition Specification
Thermal shock
1. 30±3 minutes at -40°C±5°C,
2. Convert to +105°C (5 minutes)
3. 30±3 minutes at +105°C±5°C,
4. Convert to -40°C (5 minutes)
5. Total 100 continuous cycles
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical
spec. after test.
Humidity resistance 1. Humidity: 85% R.H.
2. Temperature: 85±5°C
3. Time: 1000 hours.
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical
spec. after test.
High temperature
resistance
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical
spec. after test.
1. Temperature: 150°C±5°C
2. Time: 1000 hours.
Low temperature
resistance
1. Temperature: -40°C±5°C
2. Time: 1000 hours.
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical
spec. after test.
Soldering heat resistance 1. Solder bath temperature : 260±5℃
2. Bathing time: 10±1 seconds
No apparent damage
Solderability The dipped surface of the terminal shall be